LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

2023-166012

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00

OFFICIAL RECORD

\$37.00

10/09/2023 07:46 AM

TITLE DEEDS & NEEDS, LLC

Pgs=3 AE

APN NO: 005-251-08

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Title Deeds & Needs, LLC

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO AND

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

KENNETH BRUCE HARMON

C/O ROBERT OWEN HUGHES, II AND

DIANE NICOLE HUGHES

HC 10 BOX 22

PIOCHE, NV 89043

Affix RPTT: \$ Exempt. 5

File No. 23-573A

AMY ELMER, RECORDER _____ E05

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

Carolyn Harmon, spouse of Grantee herein

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby convey, quitclaim and release unto Grantee all interest Grantor has, if any, in said real property to

Kenneth Bruce Harmon, AKA Kenneth Harmon, a married man as his sole and separate property

all that real property situated in the County of LINCOLN, State of Nevada, described as follows:

FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY, SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. General and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way, easements, and reservations of record.
- 3. Deed(s) of Trust of Record, if any.

GRANTOR HEREIN EXECUTES THIS INSTRUMENT FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF RELINQUISHING ANY AND ALL CLAIM OR CLAIMS OF COMMUNITY PROPERTY INTEREST HE/SHE HAS OR MAY HAVE IN AND TO THE WITHIN DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY.

GRANTOR'S SIGNATURE AND NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ATTACHED AS PAGE 2 HEREOF.

WITNESSED this	6th	day of October	2023.
WILINGSSED HIIS		uav oi	2023.

Carolyu	Harwou
CAROLYN HARMO	N

Kenneth Bruce Harmon

KENNETH BRUCE HARMON

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ATTACHED TO: Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed

STATE OF NEVADA) SS

COUNTY OF LINCOLN)

State, personally appeared:

CAROLYN HARMON AND KENNETH BRUCE HARMON

Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal:

Signature:

Signature of Office

Ashley Remington
ONLINE NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPOINTMENT NO. 21128611
MY APPT. EXPIRES 06/27/2025

Notarized using audio-visual communication.

EXHIBIT "A"

PARCEL 2D OF THAT MAP RECORDED WITH THE LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 148394 FILED IN PLAT BOOK D AT PAGE 159 AND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL 2D ON THE SOUTH SECTION LINE OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 65 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO MERIDIAN FROM WHICH THE SOUTH QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 25 BEARS NORTH 89°58'10" WEST 842.79 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 00°01'15" WEST 892.79' TO THE LINCOLN COUNTY ROAD #4123; THENCE NORTH 80°01'58" WEST 407.75' ALONG THE SAID ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 00°00'44" EAST 963.58' TO THE SOUTH SECTION LINE OF SAID SEC 25; THENCE NORTH 89°58'10" WEST 401.48' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; CONTAINING 8.556 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

NOTE: THE ABOVE METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION APPEARED PREVIOUSLY IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 06, 2015, IN BOOK 299, PAGE 351, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 148532.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

DI	ECL	.AF	RATION OF V	/ALU	ΕI	FORM			\ \
1.			Parcel Number(s)						\ \
	a) u b)	JUS-2	251-08						\ \
	c)								\ \
	d)							The state of the s	\ \
2.	Туре	of P	Property:						\rightarrow
	a)	×	Vacant Land	b)		Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER	'S OPTION	AL USE ONLY
	c)		Condo/Twnhse	d)					"
	e)		Apt. Bldg	f)		Comm'l/Ind'l			
	g)		Agricultural Other	h)	_	Mobile Home	1	h.	1
			<u></u>		_			1	3
3.	a)	Tot	al Value/Sales Price	of Prop	erty		\$0.0	00	
	b)	Dec	ed in Lieu of Forecle	sure Or	ıly (v	value of property))
	c)		nsfer Tax Value:				\$0.0		
	d)	Rea	al Property Transfer	Tax Du	e	/ /	\$ <u>0.0</u>	00 /	
4.	TF T	wom	ption Claimed:					/	
₹.	a.		nsfer Tax Exemptio	n ner NI	RS 3	75.090 Section 5			
	b.		olain Reason for Exc					ithout con	sideration.
5.			nterest: Percentage l						
		The	e undersigned declar	es and a	ekno	owledges, under p	enalty of perjury, pu	irsuant to	
			0 and NRS 375.110						
			n be supported by d						
			, the parties agree th						
			x due, may result in 0, the Buyer and Sel						
111	.3 3 /	3.03				oniny and several	ly madic for any add	iuonai aino	uni owed.
Sig	natui	re:	Carocy	u Hai	rw	iOU \	Capacity: GRANTO)R	
~~~		_ =	1 /						
Sig	natuı	re:	Caroly Kenneth B	ruce	Ho	arwou	Capacity: GRANTI	EE	
	OFF			No		/	nulinn (on the		
and the same	<u>SEL</u>	LE	R (GRANTOR) IN (REQUIRED	FORMA	<u> </u>	<u>ON</u>	BUYER (GRAN) (REQUI		<u>DRMATION</u>
Pri	nt Na	ıme.	Carolyn Harmon	, -	The Real Property lies, the Persons is not to the Persons in the Persons in the Persons is not to the Persons in the Persons is not to the Persons in		Print Name: Kenn		Harmon
			10 Box 22	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is			Address: HC 10 I		iaiiiioii
	y: Pi			- Control of the Lot o			City: Pioche	2011 22	
	te: N		Zip: 89043				State: NV	Zip: 890	043
			_	^					
CC	MP.	ANY	NVERSON REQU	JESTIN	IG R	RECORDING (re	quired if not seller	or buyer)	
			mid b 1 0 11	1 11/2	•		THE R. C.		
			Title Deeds & Nee			0	File No. 23-	57 <b>3A</b>	
			65 S. Eastern Aven			V			
CIL	y, Slà	ne a	z Zip: Las Vegas, N	v 09123	,				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED